
2025 LeTourneau University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 4, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 23-20   Conf: 11-5   Home: 12-4   Away: 9-12   Neutral: 2-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (362), Opp (407)   DPs Turned: Team (33), Opp (24)   IBB: Team (13), Jones (13), Opp (4)   Picked Off: Nabors (6), Brady (1),
Kale (1), Norris (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (15), Totals (15), Vice (8), Cagle (7), Opp (8)   Pickoffs: Team (4), Totals , Opp (8)   SBA/ATT: Totals (147-183), Vice (46-56),
Cagle (27-34), Brewer (15-21), Holman (10-11), Patel (9-12), Breedlove (6-7), Miller (5-5), Pickett (5-6), Schneider (5-5), Stocks (4-5),
Podsednik (3-4), Bishop (2-2), Cox (2-3), Harris (2-2), Holt (2-5), Woods (2-2), Davis (1-2), Riggins (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
3 Jones, Dane .408 40-40 152 54 62 9 0 21 60 134 .882 28 7 31 1 .516 1 0 11-11 38 1 1 .975
6 Baker, Zach .380 36-26 100 26 38 7 0 1 19 48 .480 9 2 11 1 .441 0 2 12-12 41 2 2 .956
13 Nabors, Xander .331 43-43 178 41 59 11 4 6 38 96 .539 15 7 41 2 .399 3 0 14-22 111 2 2 .983
35 Land, Luke .317 39-37 139 22 44 11 1 6 38 75 .540 20 9 36 0 .432 1 0 1-3 28 1 3 .906
17 Kale, Jack .292 38-38 137 30 40 10 1 3 36 61 .445 19 7 22 1 .395 4 0 6-7 29 70 8 .925
9 Price, Isaac .283 43-42 145 31 41 8 1 6 23 69 .476 19 14 25 0 .416 0 0 2-2 78 72 8 .949
10 Norris, Hayden .280 41-41 157 25 44 4 1 3 20 59 .376 15 4 32 3 .356 1 0 3-4 265 8 6 .978
25 Wiederhold, Austin .265 41-41 147 45 39 8 2 2 24 57 .388 32 20 12 2 .453 2 0 13-17 55 85 14 .909
2 Soto, Kevin .667 4-0 3 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .667 1 0 0 0 .750 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
4 Zarko, Zach .349 20-17 63 17 22 2 0 0 12 24 .381 9 1 8 0 .438 0 0 12-12 32 0 0 1.000
28 Jones, Ben .227 15-10 44 5 10 1 0 1 6 14 .318 3 1 12 2 .292 0 0 0-0 18 17 2 .946
22 Cagle, Brice .176 22-21 68 14 12 0 0 0 7 12 .176 15 3 27 0 .345 1 0 4-4 160 16 2 .989
7 Brady, Cody .167 15-5 24 5 4 1 0 0 1 5 .208 2 0 7 0 .231 0 0 1-2 22 5 0 1.000
11 Vice, Blake .162 24-22 74 12 12 3 0 3 10 24 .324 7 8 17 1 .303 0 0 0-0 157 15 2 .989
29 McDaniel, Jonah .133 6-3 15 1 2 0 0 1 1 5 .333 1 0 6 0 .188 0 0 1-1 4 0 1 .800
32 Harris, Nolan .000 8-1 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 4 0 .143 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
26 Hedin, Tyler .000 5-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
24 Shipman, Trent .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
42 Davis, Royce .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
12 Flores Jr., Carlos .000 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .296 43-43 1456 328 431 75 10 53 295 685 .470 196 84 292 13 .407 13 2 81-98 1048 334 56 .961
Opponents .319 43-43 1430 382 456 88 11 38 341 680 .476 283 90 309 16 .455 20 25 74-93 1050 299 62 .956

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
13 Nabors, Xander 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 1 1.0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 0
32 Harris, Nolan 3.18 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 5.2 4 2 2 7 8 1 0 0 .211 1 0 0 1 0
23 Wright, Kevin 5.40 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 3 2 2 3 2 1 0 0 .250 0 1 0 1 0
14 Schneider, Zac 5.66 4-1 11 0 0 0-0 1 20.2 26 20 13 18 21 5 1 2 .302 0 2 0 1 4
1 Patel, Aman 6.00 3-4 11 11 1 0-0 0 60.0 67 49 40 36 46 10 2 5 .284 7 5 1 2 5
49 Holt, Clayton 6.29 5-1 17 0 0 0-0 2 34.1 28 24 24 25 51 6 0 1 .224 4 4 1 1 1
31 Breedlove, Jaxson 6.60 0-0 9 1 0 0-0 1 15.0 14 13 11 15 14 2 1 2 .241 4 4 0 0 0
27 Podsednik, Will 6.75 3-1 8 4 0 0-0 0 18.2 17 14 14 13 10 6 0 3 .254 1 7 1 0 1
5 Brewer, Ryan 7.01 2-3 10 10 0 0-0 0 43.2 42 37 34 37 36 12 0 3 .276 4 12 0 6 5
40 Maestri, Frank 8.22 2-1 14 1 0 0-0 1 15.1 17 23 14 20 12 3 0 3 .262 2 11 0 0 1
18 Miller, Camden 8.56 1-0 14 0 0 0-0 0 13.2 24 14 13 8 15 7 0 0 .381 3 3 0 1 0
30 Holman, Lane 8.79 1-1 13 2 0 0-0 0 28.2 47 36 28 20 28 9 2 5 .364 5 6 0 2 1
21 Pickett, Dalton 9.00 2-3 9 9 1 1-0 0 42.0 69 49 42 22 28 5 3 3 .371 3 13 0 2 4
8 Cox, Cruz 9.53 0-2 11 0 0 0-0 4 11.1 16 13 12 10 13 7 0 1 .333 1 2 0 1 0
15 Davis, Riley 15.00 0-0 4 2 0 0-0 0 6.0 10 10 10 9 1 2 0 0 .400 0 2 0 0 1
20 Riggins, Weston 17.18 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 5 8 7 5 0 1 0 3 .294 1 3 1 0 0
16 Stocks, Landon 17.23 0-3 10 3 0 0-0 0 15.2 41 33 30 14 10 6 0 4 .506 2 5 0 1 2
44 Bishop, Brooks 20.25 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 11 13 9 10 5 1 0 0 .458 3 2 0 0 0
19 Woods, Braden 23.14 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 4 6 6 3 2 1 0 1 .400 2 2 0 1 0
46 Farnsworth, Tanner 33.23 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 4.1 11 16 16 6 5 3 2 2 .458 1 5 0 0 0
Totals 8.42 23-20 166 43 2 1 10 349.1 456 382 327 283 309 88 11 38 .319 44 90 4 20 25
Opponents 6.97 20-23 141 43 2 1 7 350.0 431 328 271 196 292 75 10 53 .296 53 84 11 13 2



2025 LeTourneau University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 4, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
4 Zarko, Zach 32 32 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Brady, Cody 27 22 5 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
5 Brewer, Ryan 10 0 10 0 1.000 0 15 6 .714 0 0
1 Patel, Aman 9 0 9 0 1.000 0 9 3 .750 0 0
14 Schneider, Zac 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
16 Stocks, Landon 4 1 3 0 1.000 1 4 1 .800 0 0
49 Holt, Clayton 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 2 3 .400 0 0
27 Podsednik, Will 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
18 Miller, Camden 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
40 Maestri, Frank 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Harris, Nolan 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
22 Cagle, Brice 178 160 16 2 .989 1 27 7 .794 7 0
11 Vice, Blake 174 157 15 2 .989 0 46 10 .821 8 0
13 Nabors, Xander 115 111 2 2 .983 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Norris, Hayden 279 265 8 6 .978 25 0 0 — 0 0
3 Jones, Dane 40 38 1 1 .975 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Baker, Zach 45 41 2 2 .956 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Price, Isaac 158 78 72 8 .949 23 0 0 — 0 0
28 Jones, Ben 37 18 17 2 .946 5 0 0 — 0 0
17 Kale, Jack 107 29 70 8 .925 8 0 0 — 0 0
25 Wiederhold, Austin 154 55 85 14 .909 21 0 0 — 0 0
35 Land, Luke 32 28 1 3 .906 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 McDaniel, Jonah 5 4 0 1 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Holman, Lane 4 0 3 1 .750 0 10 1 .909 0 0
21 Pickett, Dalton 9 2 4 3 .667 0 5 1 .833 0 0
15 Davis, Riley 2 0 1 1 .500 0 1 1 .500 0 0
12 Flores Jr., Carlos 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Woods, Braden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
2 Soto, Kevin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Riggins, Weston 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
23 Wright, Kevin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Shipman, Trent 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Hedin, Tyler 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Breedlove, Jaxson 0 0 0 0 .000 0 6 1 .857 0 0
33 Hebb, Jackson 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Davis, Royce 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Bishop, Brooks 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
46 Farnsworth, Tanner 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Cox, Cruz 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
Totals 1438 1048 334 56 .961 86 147 36 .803 15 0
Opponents 1411 1050 299 62 .956 61 162 27 .857 8 0


